

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.204 OF 2009

M.CHANDRASHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. Anand Varma,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Chitranshul Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Preetpal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having gone through the averments made in the writ petition, we find that this writ petition is perfunctory and sketchy. The writ petition will require almost re-writing. In the circumstances, we allow the petitioner to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file a proper writ petition.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar